NOTICE TO TAXPAYER

The median level of assessments for Blackhawk Township is 33 1/3%. Your property is to
be assessed at the above listed median level of assessment for the assessment district. You
may check the accuracy of your assessment by dividing your assessment by the median
level of assessment. The resulting value should equal the estimated fair cash value of your
property. If the resulting value is greater than the estimated fair cash value of your
property, you may be over-assessed. If the resulting value is less than the fair cash value of
your property, you may be under-assessed. If you believe your full fair market value of
your property is incorrect or the assessment is not uniform with other comparable
properties in the same neighborhood, you may contact your Township Assessor to review
your assessment. Your Township Assessor is Winna Pannell. The office is located at 234
4™ Street W in Milan, IL. The phone number is 309-787-4784. Office hours are 8 to 12
and 1:00 to 3:30.

If you are not satisfied with the assessor review, you may appeal your assessment to the
Board of Review. No extensions will be granted due to having your assessment reviewed
by the Township Assessor. Please contact the Board of Review at 309-558-3670 to receive
a copy of the rules or visit their website at
http://www.rockislandcounty.org/BoardofReview/Home/ to download the rules. There is a
deadline date of thirty days following the scheduled publication date for filing an appeal
with the Board of Review. The deadline date to file appeals is October 17, 2016. You may
also be eligible for various homestead exemptions. Contact your Township Assessor
or the County Assessment office to see if you qualify. Property reassessments or
equalization factors do not cause individual tax bills to go up. Local taxing bodies
determine tax bills when they request the dollars needed to provide services to citizens. The
assessment process simply determines how the bill will be divided among taxpayers. In
accordance with 35 ILCS 200/12-10, that which follows is a full and complete list of all
assessment changes of real property within Blackhawk Township, for the year 2016, as
made by the Township Assessor and adopted or revised by the Supervisor of Assessments.
Such assessments, except those assessed as farmland under paragraph 35 ILCS 200/10-
110 through 10-150, have had a Township Equalization Factor of 1.0053 applied. Parcels,
whose assessments do not appear in this listing, have also had said factor applied to them.
All assessments are subject to revision by the County Board of Review, and to equalization
by the Illinois Department of Revenue as provided for in 35 ILCS 200/16-25 through 16-
80 and 35 ILCS 200/17-5. Assessments of property, other than farmland and coal, are
required by law to be assessed at 33 1/3% of fair market value. In the publication that
follows, information is listed in four columns. From left to right, the first column indicates
the PIN number, the second column shows the name, the third gives the 2015 total
assessment, and the fourth the 2016 total assessment.

Larry A. Wilson
Supervisor of Assessments
Rock Island County



2016 PUBLICATION LIST FOR ASSESSMENT CHANGES

TOWNSHIP

1615303005
1615304016
1615400010
1616205001
1616205009
1616205035
1620400001
1622200003
1623203001
1623205001
1623206014
1623206015
1623213005
1623213006
1623215009
1623220001
1623304046
1623307007
1623307014
1623406033
1623407001
1623407008
1624105003
1624105007
1624106005
1624200029
1624310008
1624310022
1625104029
1625200011
1625200043
1625402003
1626101003
1626101008
1626101009
1626101016
1626101017
1626101018
1626107017
1626108001
1626200020
1626204016
1626205017
1626221002
1626300008
1626301015
1626402005

11-BLACKHAWK

IOWA WIRELESS SERVICE LLC
LINDQUIST JACLYN N
REBELLO CHARLES

KRAHL TRESA

STINEMAN JANICE E

FORGIE DANIEL/IRMGARD
SCHERER WAYNE A

LAYER CHARLES L

PETRE PATRICKJ

PEARL REAL ESTATE INC
PETERSON TERRY I
PETERSON TERRY Il

LIGHT MISSION PENTECOSTAL
LIGHT MISSION PENTECOSTAL
DUNCAN RAYMOND SR/THELMA
QCA HOLDINGS LLC

CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
MOHR BRIAN K/JENNIFER M
SHEHORN BRENT A/SHEILAR
MINYARD JOHN R

MINYARD JOHN R
CAVANAUGH ANNE
VILLAGE OF MILAN
SPITZMILLER SPENCER
VILLAGE OF MILAN
TRIPLEALP

MHB1 LLC

CONNER L/S

MORRIS PHILLIP C/ANNETTE
SMITH DAN E

STRITESKY RONALD/SUSAN
WOODS STEVEN A
VILLAGE OF MILAN

FIFTH BUCKET LLC
ADOLPHSON M/ASKAM C
VILLAGE OF MILAN
VILLAGE OF MILAN

FIFTH BUCKET/NORTHERN TRS
MCCARTHY JAMES ]
GINNEBERGE CAROL A

GTE WIRELESS MIDWEST INC
ENG GARY T

UNGER KENNETH E
WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
PAPPAS JUDITH
WINKELBAUER GERALD/ELIZAB
COLLINS RANDALL P

2015 TOTAL 2016 TOTAL

19958
24528
20631
24177
25016
52516
51298
61318
21714
22874
18185
18185
4229
0
14888
7495
199533
22787
22649
25891
76079
10163
0
22758
0
880854
25080
22426
34930
47906
13898
38937
0
983539
216832
0

0
17867
33280
38701
0
49396
41427
540229
905
100515
31909

31767
28046
14219
14912
34087
60212
59446
63163
17179
37818
2041
2041
232

0
15530
29154
240822
25600
10053
29260
88489
28483
0
26247
0
894752
27755
26249
37649
53624
102769
48589
0
671489
186648
0

0
676619
36352
33343
32115
45269
39207
544149
1079
101858
35783



1626405006
1626406005
1626406006
1627207027
1627413002
1627415010
1627416014
1628300015
1628301004
1628302002
1629103002
1629203007
1630100004
1630100005
1630200006
1630300002
1631105002
1634100003
1634400002
1634400010
1634400011
1634406003
1635101011
1635102038
1635204011
1635205004
1635205016
1635205053
1635400006
1635400007
1635400008
1635400009
1636207007
1636209001
1636400003
1719100001
1719100016
1719102002
1719301001
1719301002
1720100024
1729301034
1729304002
1729401006
1730100006
1730100013
1730100015
1730100034
1730103003
1730106001
1730106002
1730300024

SAL FAMILY AND COMMUNITY
ABDULI FATIME/SEJDIN
BLACK BOX EQUITIES LLC
MULLER BRAD

RAMSEY CHERYLJ

MACZ EDWIN A/MELANIE K
WAHLBERG CHRISTOPHER A
DOUGLAS MARJORIE K

HALL JOSEPH C

DOUGLAS MARJORIE K

GTI ROCK ISLAND PARTNERS
SHEET METAL WKS LCL 91
BUSH STEVEN/JULIE

BUSH KENNETH E

BOST KATHLEEN M TRST
STECKMAN TIMOTHY R
MORFORD STEPHEN L

JOBE PAUL N/SUSAN R
LOPEZ RAYMOND

KUMP ALAN

WILLHITE MAX E

BOLIS JAMES E

KUMP ALAN W
HUTCHISON JOHN R

BAUGH JACK L

IVERSON KARL

HANSON ARNOLD B

WEBER WILLIAM H JR
NELSON JAMES F

STRONG RICHARD D SR
BOLLAERT MARK D

WILSON JOHN L/CECELIAC
MCKINZEY RYAN M

LEIB CHARLES W/REBECCA S
WATKINS MICHAEL W/LESLIE
C & HBRANDT CO

PREMIUM WHOLESALE BLDG
GRCHAN JAMES P
VILLAGE OF MILAN
VILLAGE OF MILAN

METRO AIR AUTH

EHLERT C & S LIV TRUST
ADAMS JEFFREY C

ALZNER BRUCE E/LILIA
VILLAGE OF MILAN
SCHAECHER JON S/SUSAN K
SCHAECHER JON S/SUSAN K
MORRIS TINA M

FRERE ZACHARY/BANDERA M
EAGLE NEST OF QC LLC
EAGLES NEST/STERN MATTHEW
MUNIZ BETSY/TORRES ANDREA

103601
4813
14020
85854
39472
0
44287
22972
7121
49319
932369
384218
0
157714
46815
22822
41964
118875
43555
28272
8431
54753
28499
33392
22484
29624
29910
29489
34965
2781
13603
46618
44062
97155
51918
73080
187273
26090
0

0
10742
66820
37241
70890
0
27102
8818
119776
58423
0

0
24305

206601
26494
48149
93799
41096
47165
45937
24067
10175
48609

2606486

390442
10226

151178
49216
27737
46892

122735
53223
29059

5217
62523
31881
39429
27980
26472
32536
32876
44521
31953
31893
52329
61265

101919
48344

613
144952
30268
0
0
0
70102
41478
73083
0
19771
11170

123689
55941

244219
46547
11383



1730300038
1730300039
1730300041
1730300044
1730400002
1731102009
1731103029
1731103030
1732302003
1732304025
1732304026
1732304027
1732306002
1732306016
1732306018
1732306021
1732306043
1732306049
1732400003

FRAKES KATHLEEN/KURT
BROWN JACK H

CLARY MICHAEL
ESCALANTE C/L

SIMS EDWARD F JR

RADLOFF JONATHAN/JENNIFER

DALTON GRETTA JO A
WINSTEAD DANIEL

HAPPE PATRICK A

HAPPE PATRICK A

HAPPE PATRICK A

HAPPE PATRICK A

WYNIA JERROLD/RHONDA
COOKE LINDA L/RICHARD
GIACOBAZZI KRISTA
HAPPE PATRICK A
COLLINS DEBRA L/GREGORY
BOWDRY WILLIE JJR
ARNOLD CRYSTAL F

40880
43427
42378
56569
29592
89104
1431
28130
564
1639
1639
1639
66462
10344
53444
929
86870
92515
70885

41757
43658
37636
56869
46252
90207
17123
93950
21824
13572
13572
13572
134195
81844
83304
15406
82491
115304
83491



